



Questions and Answers

Request for Proposals ES-15-01

Scrap Metal Recycling Services

Question:

“The chart on Page 3 references the tonnage that has been deposited to each landfill. Are these figures Metric Tonnes (2200 pounds) or Net Tons (2,000 pounds) and would you prefer the quote in metric tonnes or net tons?”

Answer:

These are metric tonnes, please submit proposals in metric tonnes.

Question:

“Are the City Transfer Stations tonnage reflected in the Foothills Landfill tonnage figures?”

Answer:

Yes, the City Transfer Stations tonnage are reflected in the foothills tonnage

Date: February 17, 2015